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Supreme Court of the United States
United States Courts of Appeals

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Donna J. Moore, hereby certify that 40 copies of
the foregoing Reply in Support of Petition for Writ of
Certiorari in 22-501, Tom Alonzo, et al. v. Scott
Schwab, in His Official Capacity as Kansas Secretary
of State, et al., were sent via Next Day Service to the
U.S. Supreme Court, and 3 copies were sent via Next
Day Service and e-mail to the following parties listed
below, this 1st day of March, 2023:

Dwight R. Carswell

Office of the Attorney General
120 SW 10th Ave, 2nd Floor

Topeka, KS 66612
(785) 296-2215

dwight.carswell@ag.ks.gov

Anthony Rupp

Foulston Siefkin LLP

9225 Indian Creek Parkway, Suite 600
Overland Park, KS 66210

(913) 498-2100
trupp@foulston.com

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED
(800) 890.5001
www.beckergallagher.com

8790 Governor’s Hill Drive
' Suite 102
. Cincinnati, Ohio 45249

Franklin Square
1300 | Street, NW, Suite 400E
Washington, DC 20005



Gary Ayers

Clayton Kaiser

Foulston Siefkin LLP

1551 N. Waterfront Parkway, Suite 100
Wichita, KS 67206

(316) 267-6371

gayers@foulston.com
ckaiser@foulston.com

Counsel for Respondents
Scott Schwab and Michael Abbott

J. Eric Weslander

John T. Bullock

Stevens & Brand

P.O. Box 189

Lawrence, KS 66044

(785) 843-0811
eweslander@stevensbrand.com
jbullock@stevensbrand.com

Counsel for Defendant-Appellee
Jamie Shew Mark Johnson

Stephen R. McAllister

Curtis E. Woods

Dentons

4520 Main Street, Ste. 1100
Kansas City, MO 64111

(816) 460-2400
mark.johnson@dentons.com
stephen.mcallister@dentons.com
curtis.woods@dentons.com

Counsel for Frick Plaintiffs
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All parties required to be served have been served.

State of Ohio
County of Hamilton

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is
executed on March 1, 2023.

jlﬁmuut A ﬂ@

Donna J. Moor

Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc.
8790 Governor’s Hill Drive, Suite 102
Cincinnati, OH 45249

(800) 890-5001

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said
Affiant on the date below designated.

Date: W% [) avgﬁ
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Notary Public

[seal]

.\ JOHN D. GALLAGHER

% | Notary Public, State of Ohio

: My Commission Expires
February 14, 2028
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